Operating Manual
MSA HUB
SCBA Telemetry Version
Order No.: 10204590/04
MSAsafety.comGB
The Declaration of Conformity can be found under the following link: https://MSAsafety.com/DoC.
MSA is a registered trademark of MSA Technology, LLC in the US, Europe and other Countries. For all other trademarks visit

9 Technical Data
GB MSA HUB 21
10 Ordering Information
10.1 Spare Parts
Use only genuine MSA replacement parts when performing any maintenance procedures.
Contact your local MSA sales representative:
1-877-MSA-FIRE (1-877-672-3473) or
For additional contact information refer to the MSA website at www.MSAsafety.com.
MSA HUB Fireservice for Truck Installation
Description Part Number
Wall power supply 10201790-SP
Power cable for truck installation (25 m / 82 ft) 10195720-SP
Multi antenna with antenna cable for truck installation (3 m / 9.8 ft) 10201801-SP
LRR antenna for truck installation (EU, US, AUS version) 10201944-SP
Antenna cable for LRR antenna (3 m / 9.8 ft) 10205446-SP
10.2 Accessories
Description Part Number
Ethernet Cable 20 m / 66 ft (MSA HUB Fireservice for Truck Installation) 10195743
Ethernet Cable 5 m / 16.4 ft (MSA HUB Fireservice for Truck Installation) 10195747